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Prices Regulation Act (Chapter 320)

WATER AND SEWERAGE SERVICES PRICES ORDER 2011

MADE by the Independent Consumer Competition Commission under Section 21 of the Prices Regulation Act
(Chapter 320) and comes into operation as of the date on this Gazette, to amend the Notice relating to PNG
Waterboard’s 2010 Water and Sewerage Tariffs as previous published in the National Gazette No. G101 of 12th May,
2010.

The Notice relating to Water PNG’s 2010 Water and Sewerage Tariffs is amended by repealing Schedule to that
previous Order and replacing it with the following Schedule for 2011.

SCHEDULE

This Schedule relates to the maximum Water and Sewerage rates for all Water Supply and Sewerage services sup-
plied by Water PNG. The maximum prices which may be charged by Water PNG in respect of any accounts issued on
or after the date of this gazette (other than arreas which may only be charged at the maximum prices prevailing when
those charges were incurred) are as follows:

Services Tariff (Kina)
1.0 Water Supply
1.1 0 to 12 Kilolitres .. 12.30 (minimum charge)
12 Above 12 Kilolitres ... ... 4.00 per kilolitre
1.3 Water Tankers per 10 Kilolitres .... ... 40.00 per 10 kilolitres
2.0 Sewerage
2.1 Non Industrial Customers
2.1.1 0 to 12 Kilolitres ... 8.60 (minimum charge)
2.12 Above 12 Kilolitres ... ... 0.86 per kilolitre
22 Industrial Customers ... ... L.70 per kilolitre
23 Sludge Tankers per 10 Kilolitres ... 23.00 per 10 kilolitres
3.0 Connection Fees
3.1 Standard Connections—Water ... ... Free
32 Non Standard Connection—Water ... Atcost
33 Reconnection—Water ... ... 57.00 per reconnection






	G35 - p1 - 2011
	G35 - p2 - 2011

